Date 10/11/2021

Contract Name:

Traffic Calming & Arterial Pedestrian Enhancements - 2021 Change Order No. CcO1
(Group 2) Contract No. 8614
Project/MUNIS No. 13264
Change Order Project No. 13264

Ald District{14, 15,18

Change Order Description:

»Contract time/completion datess a result of this change order /7

Concrete pavement patch needed to be repaired on Wright Account Numbers for this Change Order:
St; No bid items for seed and matting on Wheeler Rd; No 13746-403-170
bid item for 7" concrete on Milwaukee St; Additional new * 13264-402-200
sidewalk added along Cannonball Path # 13099-403-200
? 40138-54255
Contractor:
RAYMOND P CATTELL INC
2401 VONDRON RD
MADISON WI 53718
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark if negoliated (N) o bid (B) unit price
Item No. Description Est. Qty [ Unit | Unit Price | N/B* Total
Concrete Pavement Patch 95.83 sy 140.00 N 13,416.20
i Seeding, No-Mow 13.76 SY 20.00 N 275.20
* 21063 Erosing Matting, Class 1, Type A-Organic 13.76 sY 10.00 B 137.60
# 30302 |7 Inch Concrete Sidewalk & Drive 33.22 SF 15.00 B 498.30
3 0.00
2 Cannonball Extra Sidewalk- See attached 1.00 LS 6,767.10 N/B 6,767.10
sheet
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 3.80% 21,094.40
The Original Contract Total 555,112.20
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 103.80% 576,206.60
This Contract is a: Calendar Days
Originai Contract Time/Completion Date 11/20/2021

Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0

Contractor's Acce,
By /p

Title “ So
Date 75 ~//.
7 7
City's Approval (see reverse side fof)instructions) Date
Construction Inspector M—\ 7 P [0-1l-202.(
Construction Supervisor - X Tl L7 e 3
Engineer s e 10-14-21
Board of Public Works -
Contract pald to date $209,693.75
ROUTING:
EN Admin LMP  Oct14,2021
Greg Frles GTF  Oct14,2021
Chase O'Brien CDO  Oct22,2021




Cannonball Path Added Sidewalk Change Order #1

Contract # 8614
Item No. Description Est. Qty Unit Unit Price N/B* Total
20101 Excavation Cut .00 cY 50,00 B 300.00
30301 5" Concrete Sidewalk 150.60 SF 12,00 B 1,807.20
20401 Clearing 10.00 iD 40.00 B 400.00
20406 Grubbing 10.00 D 40,00 B 400,00
20221 Topsoil 86.33 sY 10.00 B 853,30
20701 Seeding 85.33 sY 10.00 B 853.30
21063 Erosion Matting 85.33 sY 10.00 B 853.30
Relocate Boulder 1.00 EACH 300.00 N 300.00
Mobilization 1.00 LS 500.00 N 500.00
Traffic Control 1.00 LS 500.00 N 500.00

6,767.10




